



BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

AFL/SEC/BSE/ 164/2025-2026
13th November, 2025

KIND ATTN: CORPORATE SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Subject: -Newspaper publication for un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 (3) read with Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are enclosing the copies of the newspapers of 'Financial Express' and 'Loksatta' dated 13th November, 2025 pertaining to the advertisement for un-audited financial results for Quarter and half year ended as on 30th September, 2025.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Aveer Foods Limited



Tejashree Waghlikar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
[M.NO. A39767]

Encl: As above.

AVEER FOODS LIMITED

Regd. & Corporate Office: Plot 55/A/5 6, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Near Tata Honeywell, Pune - 411013.

Website: www.aveerfoods.com **Email id:** contactus@aveerfoods.com **Tel:** 020-26872095 / 67092095

CIN: U15549PN2019PLC183457

Factory: Plot No. 399 & 400, Village Sanghvi, Taluka Khandala, District Satara - 412801 **Tel No.:** 9922990065

Plot No. 545/546 Belur Industrial Area, Village Mumigatti, Dharwad - 580011 **Tel No.:** 083-62001133

LYKA LABS LIMITED												
Registered Office : 4801 / B & 4802 / A, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Ankleshwar- 393002. CIN: L24230GJ1976PLC008738 • Website : www.lykalabs.com												
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (₹ in lakhs except per Share data)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2025	Quarter ended 30th June, 2025	Quarter ended 30th September, 2024	Half Year ended 30th September, 2025	Half Year ended 30th September, 2024	Quarter ended 30th September, 2025	Quarter ended 30th June, 2025	Quarter ended 30th September, 2024	Half Year ended 30th September, 2025	Half Year ended 30th September, 2024	Year ended 31st March, 2025
		(Unaudited)			(Audited)		(Unaudited)			(Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	3,418.51	2,984.31	4,128.45	6,402.82	7,200.87	13,704.09	3,775.40	3,365.63	4,118.17	7,141.03	7,185.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(479.67)	117.09	326.82	(362.58)	561.38	1,147.47	(438.49)	135.17	267.25	(303.31)	453.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(479.67)	117.09	326.82	(362.58)	561.38	1,147.47	(438.49)	135.17	267.25	(303.31)	453.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(362.68)	81.42	247.29	(281.27)	422.24	822.72	(321.44)	99.62	191.13	(221.81)	320.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(362.68)	81.42	247.29	(281.27)	422.24	840.94	(321.44)	99.62	193.22	(221.81)	321.80
6	Equity Share Capital	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00	3,569.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9,925.09					6,786.02
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(1.02) (1.02)	0.22 0.22	0.69 0.69	(0.79) (0.79)	1.17 1.17	2.28 2.28	(0.94) (0.94)	0.25 0.25	0.58 0.58	(0.68) (0.68)	0.98 0.98
The standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12nd November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12nd November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed above results for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025. Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results for 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.nseindia.com; www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.lykalabs.com.												
<div><div></div><div>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Kunal N. Gandhi (DIN No: 01516156) (Managing Director and CEO)</div></div>												
Place :- Mumbai Date :- 12th November, 2025												

PCS PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED						
Registered Office: S. No.1A, F-1, Irani Market Compound, Yerwada, Pune - 411006. Corporate Office: 8th Floor, Technocity Building, Lot No X-5/3, Mahape, MIDC, Navi Mumbai - 400 710 • CIN: L74200MH1981PLC024279						
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP 2025.						
(Rs. in lakhs)						
S N	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended	Financial Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	105.77	104.25	107.96	210.02	412.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	55.41	53.77	46.56	109.18	188.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	39.08	44.43	30.30	83.51	134.71
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38.41	43.78	30.71	82.19	132.64
5	Equity Share Capital	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised *) (before extraordinary items)	0.19 *	0.21 *	0.14 *	0.40 *	0.64
The Financial details on Standalone basis are as under						
S N	Particulars	Standalone			Half Year Ended	Financial Year Ended
		Quarter ended			30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	Unaudited	Audited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	104.32	102.81	106.51	207.13	407.18
2	Profit before tax	54.08	52.45	45.22	106.53	182.93
3	Profit after tax	38.08	43.45	29.46	81.53	131.04
Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange for the Quarter and half year ended Sep. 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Results alongwith with the Limited Review Report are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (i.e. www.bseindia.com) and are also posted on Company's website (i.e. https://www.pcstech.com/quarterly-financial-results.htm) and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code printed below. 2 The above unaudited financial results upon recommendation of Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on 11th November 2025. 3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review. 4 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's classification.						
<div><div></div><div>For PCS Technology Limited Sd/- A. K. Patni (Vice Chairman) DIN:00014194</div></div>					Place: Mumbai Date: 11.11.2025	

SALE NOTICE UNDER IBC, 2016

M/s. SURYAJYOTI SPINNING MILLS LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

Liquidator's address: 7-1-285, Flat No. 103, Sri Sai Swapna sampada Apartments, Balkampet, Sanjeev Reddy Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana. 500038.

The following Assets and Properties of M/s.SURYAJYOTI SPINNING MILLS LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) having CIN L18100TG1983PLC003961 forming part of Liquidation Estate are for sale by the Liquidator through e-auction on "AS IS WHERE IS," "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" AND "NO RECOURSE BASIS" as per details mentioned in the table below:

Lot No	Asset Description	Reserve price (In Rs.)	EMD Amount (In Rs.)	E Auction timings on 17th December 2025
1	Makthal Unit as a whole	21.97 Cr	2.197 Cr	11AM to 12 Noon
2	Rajapur Unit as a whole	42.93 Cr	4.293 Cr	12 Noon to 1 PM
3	Kurchrekal Unit as a whole	55.10 Cr	5.51 Cr	2 PM to 3 PM
4	Burgul Unit as a whole (sale of land of CD in Sy No. 822 and Sy No. 823 only). However, F-line Survey is applied by neighbouring land owner is pending. The successful bidder is bound by the outcome of the F-Line survey and proceeding thereon.	24.77 Cr	2.477 Cr	3 PM to 4 PM
5	Vehicles, F&F Computers and Financial Assets of the CD	3.03 Cr	0.303 Cr	4 PM to 5 PM
Last Date for Submission of Eligibility Documents, due diligence and site visit			12-12-2025	
Last date for Depositing EMD			13-12-2025	
Date of E- Auction			17-12-2025	

Notes to Auction Process:

- Bidding for all or more than one lots shall be allowed on submission of the EMD for each lot (s).
- Lot 5 will be sold only in case of sale of all the Lot No 1 to 4 only.
- The terms & Conditions, E Auction Application Form & other details of online auction are available on E Auction Platform: <https://ibbi.baanknet.com> or can get through E Mail: cirpsuryaj@gmail.com (process specific).
- The Liquidator have right to accept or cancel or extend or modify, etc any terms and conditions of E-Auction at any time. He has right to reject any of the bid without giving any reasons. He has right to cancel E-Auction at any time.
- This sale notice is valid subject to extension of the liquidation period by the Hon'ble NCLT, Hyderabad.

Sd/-

Madhusudhan Rao Goungunta, Liquidator

IBBI Reg No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00181/2017-18/10360

AFA Valid till 31st Dec 2025

cirpsuryaj@gmail.com (Process Specific)

Cell No.8074633502 & 9177715558

Date: 13.11.2025

Place: Hyderabad

For support contact Mr.Sudhir:8919507219

AVEER FOODS LIMITED				
Regd. Off: Plot No. 55/A/5 6 Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Near Tata Honeywell, Hadapsar, Pune- 411013 CIN: U15549PN2019PLC183457 Email Id: cs@aveerfoods.com . Website: www.aveerfoods.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2025	Half Year ended on 30-09-2025	Corresponding quarter ended on 30-09-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	3807.56	7208.56	2632.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	251.65	316.15	153.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	251.65	316.15	153.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	188.69	241.60	147.14
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [(comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	188.69	241.60	147.14
6	Equity Share Capital	402.83	402.83	402.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continued /discontinued operations) 1) Basic 2) Diluted	4.69 4.56	6.00 5.84	3.66 3.66
Note : 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial results of M/s Aveer Foods Limited for Quarter ended and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the same are available on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and at Company's website at www.aveerfoods.com . 2 For detailed notes refer full financial results available on website. Place : Pune Date : 12th November, 2025				
<div><div></div><div>For Aveer Foods Limited Bapu Gavhane Whole Time Director (DIN: 00386217)</div></div>				

KRISHANVEER FORGE LIMITED						
CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985 REGD OFFICE: OFFICE NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA, PUNE-411 006 Email ID: invest@kvforge.com Phone No. 8956616160 Website: www.kvforge.com						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
Sr. No.	Particulars	(INR in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share)				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	2,098.174	2,364.312	2,005.219	4,462.487	8,279.653
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292.656	260.110	157.693	552.767	758.480
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292.656	260.110	157.693	552.767	758.480
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	179.252	207.086	122.611	386.339	563.709
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	177.312	205.145	120.278	382.458	555.946
6	Equity share capital	1,093.940	1,093.940	1,093.940	1,093.940	1,093.94
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					3,147.750
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic: Diluted:	1.639 1.639	1.893 1.893	1.121 1.121	3.532 3.532	5.153 5.153
Notes:- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The Financial Results in full format is available on the Stock Exchange website https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/883c8060-ec19-4771-a286-22eb808ff38d.pdf and on the Company's website (https://kvforge.com/media/Unaudited-Financial-Results-for-the-Quarter-ended-September-30-2025.pdf) and also can be accessed by scanning the QR codes below. 2 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 12, 2025						
<div><div></div><div>For Krishanveer Forge Limited</div></div>						
<div><div></div><div>Nitin Rajore Whole Time Director DIN: 01802633</div></div>						
Place : Pune Date : November 12, 2025						

**Universal Somp
General Insurance**
Suraksha, Hamesha Apke Saath

Universal Somp General Insurance Co. Ltd.

IRDAI Registration No.134 and Date of Registration with the IRDAI November 16, 2007 | CIN No. U66010MH2007PLC166770

Registered & Corporate Office : 8th Floor and 9th Floor (South Side), Commerz, International Business park, Oberoi Garden City,
Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon East, Mumbai- 400063 • Website : www.universalsompo.com.

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Premium Income (Gross) (Refer note c)	1,529	1,577	5,093
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	90	109	251
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	90	109	251
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	67	83	190
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	368	368	368
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,209	1,024	1,095
8	Securities Premium Account	168	168	168
9	Net worth	1,745	1,560	1,631
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	265	150	150
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.15	0.10	0.09
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	1.83	2.25	5.16
	Diluted:	1.83	2.25	5.16
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	2	-	2
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	16.81	40.73	25.77
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	16.81	40.73	25.77

Notes:

- This format is modified to reflect the terminology used in the Insurance Act IRDAI Regulations.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company's website <https://www.universalsompo.com>.
- Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of GST.
- Line item No. 5 would be disclosed when Ind AS become applicable to Insurance companies.
- Net Profit/(Loss) before tax for the period is Profit/(Loss) before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account).
- Reserves are excluding Revaluation reserve and fair value change account.
- The Company has issued and allotted 15,000 Unsecured, rated, listed, redeemable, fully paid up, non-cumulative, subordinated, Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) in the nature of 'Subordinated Debt' in accordance with IRDAI (Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024, the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible Securities) Regulations, 2021, as amended, of face value of ₹1 lakh (each at par) aggregating to ₹150 Crores through private placement on July 25, 2024.
- The Company has issued and allotted 11,500 Unsecured, rated, listed, redeemable, fully paid up, non-cumulative, subordinated, Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) in the nature of 'Subordinated Debt' in accordance with IRDAI (Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024, the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible Securities) Regulations, 2021, as amended, of face value of ₹1 lakh (each at par) aggregating to ₹115 Crores through private placement on July 24, 2025.
- Debt-equity ratio is calculated as Total borrowings divided by Net worth.
- Debt service coverage ratio is calculated as Profit before interest and tax divided by interest expense together with principal repayments of long term debt during the period.
- Interest service coverage ratio is calculated as Profit before interest and tax divided by interest expense.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Sharad Mathur
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 08754740

Place : Mumbai
Date: November 11, 2025

AVEER FOODS LIMITED				
Regd. Off: Plot No. 55/A/5 6 Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Near Tata Honeywell, Hadapsar, Pune- 411013 CIN: U15549PN2019PLC183457 Email Id: cs@aveerfoods.com. Website: www.aveerfoods.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended on 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	3807.56	7208.56	2632.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	251.65	316.15	153.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	251.65	316.15	153.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	188.69	241.60	147.14
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [(comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	188.69	241.60	147.14
6	Equity Share Capital	402.83	402.83	402.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continued /discontinued operations)			
	1) Basic	4.69	6.00	3.66
	2) Diluted	4.56	5.84	3.66

Note :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of M/s Aaver Foods Limited for Quarter ended and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the same are available on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and at Company's website at www.aveerfoods.com.

2 For detailed notes refer full financial results available on website.

Place : Pune
Date : 12th November, 2025



For Aaver Foods Limited
Bapu Gavhane
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 00386217)

स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया				
स्ट्रेख्स असेट्स मॅनेजमेंट ब्रांच - II, मुंबई				
सेंजा चेम्बर्स, तळ मजला, विंग बी, प्रो. प्रेम जल्लि मार्ग, नयेम पॉइंट, मुंबई - 400021, फोन : 41611410 / 41611404 / 41611416				
परिशिष्ट - IV-A (नियम 8(6) ची तरतूद पहा) स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीसाठी विक्री सूचना				
सिक्वुरिटि ईंटेस्ट (एनफोर्समेंट) रुल्स, 2002 च्या नियम 8(6) च्या तरतूदीसह वाचल्या जाणाऱ्या दि सिक्वुरिटायझेशन अँड किन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनॅंशियल असेट्स अँड एनफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्वुरिटि ईंटेस्ट अँक्ट, 2002 च्या अंतर्गत स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीसाठी ई-लिलाव विक्री सूचना. स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया चे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी असलेले खालील स्वाक्षरीकार यांनी सरफेसी कागदाच्या कलम 13(4) अंतर्गत खालील मालमत्तांचा ताबा घेतला आहे. याद्वारे जनतेला कळविण्यात येते की, बँकेची थकबाकी वसूल करण्यासाठी खाली नमूद केलेल्या प्रकरणांमध्ये भाग्यस्त आलेल्या मालमत्तेचा ई-लिलाव (सरफेसी कायदा, 2002 अंतर्गत) “जशी आहे जेथे आहे”, “जशी आहे जे काही आहे”, “तेथे जे काही आहे” या तत्वावर दि. 18.12.2025 रोजी आणि येथे नमूद केलेल्या अटी आणि शर्तीवर करण्यात येणार आहे.				
क्र.जर्नदाराचे नाव	जामीनदाराचे नाव	जमा मालमत्ता / मत्तांची विक्री करण्यात येणार आहे त्याच्या वसुलीसाठी घडोती रेण्वी		
मे. व्हॅकटेश्वर असोसिएट्स नोंद. कार्यालय : 8, प्रताप सराव सोसायटी, संकर नगर, पिंपरी, पुणे 411042.	वैयक्तिक जामीनदार : 1. श्री. अभिजित जाधव, 2. सौ. सोनिया जाधव 3. सौ. शैलजा तरटे	रु. 32,44,32,891.21 (रुपये बत्तीस कोटी चत्तयाळीस लाख बत्तीस हजार आठशे एकसगण्ण आणि एकवीस पैसे फक्त) दि. 21.08.2023 रोजी नुसार अधिक करग्रनुसार जमा झालेले व्याज / अवसात व्याज सोबत बँकेला अंतिम पेमेंट केल्याचा ताखेपयर्त आनुगर्णिक खर्च, किमत, शुल्क इत्यादी. (13(2) सूचनेनुसार थकबाकी)		
प्रकरण पन्ना : सर्व्हे क्र. : 385/1, मौजे भुगवा, ता. मुळशी, पुणे - 412115.	कोपोट जामीनदार : 1. मे. तरटे ह्यर्सिंग प्रा. लि.			
सुरिटेड नाव	मालमत्ता / मालमत्तेचे वर्णन	ई-लिलावाची दिनांक आणि वेळ	राखीव किंमत	मालमत्ता तपासणीची दिनांक आणि वेळ
मे. व्हॅकटेश्वर असोसिएट्स	अर्जवट बांधकाम आणि निवासी प्लॉट जमीन : 6 व्हिला क्र. (3 व्हिला ए1, ए2 आणि सी3 अंशतः पूर्ण झालेले व्हिला आणि 3 जमीनचे खुला प्लॉट बी1, जी1 आणि जी2) मे. वॅकटेश्वर असोसिएट्स यांनी विकसित केलेल्या "द रिजेंस" ते सार्व. 5:00 नावाच्या प्रकल्पात आणि सर्व्हे क्र. 385/1 येथे स्थित, मौजे भुगवा, तालुका मुळशी, जिल्हा पुणे - 412115. वॅकटेश्वर असोसिएट्स यांच्या मालकीचे. शीर्षक करार क्र. 3294/2010, दि. : 31-मे-10 रोजी नोंदणीकृत, पुणे, महाराष्ट्र येथे, (प्रत्यक्ष ताबा)	दिनांक :- 18.12.2025 5 वेळ :- स. 11:00 पासून ते 5:00 वा. प्रत्येकी 10 मिनिटांच्या अमर्यादित विस्तारासह	राखीव किंमत रु. 15.00 कोटी ज्याच्या खाली मालमत्ता विकली जाणार नाही	ईएमडी आणि सहभागांचे विनंती पत्र / केवायसी कागदपत्रे / ईएमडीचा पुरावा इत्यादी सादर करण्याची दिनांक आणि वेळ 17.12.2025 रोजी दुपारी 04.00 वा. किंवा त्यापुर्वी
			बयाणा रकम देव (ईएमडी) राखीव किमतीच्या 10%	मालमत्ता तपासणीची दिनांक आणि वेळ 18.12.2025 स. 11.00 पासून ते दु. 4.00 वा. सरफेसी व्यक्ती : धनंजय बी. मोहिते मोबाईल क्र. 8652240284
मालमत्ता आयडी क्र. SBN200260771690	आयडी क्र. SBN200260771690			

*काळजी : कृपया नोंद घेण्यात यावी की, सदर ई-लिलाव “जशी आहे जेथे आहे”, “जशी आहे जे काही आहे”, “तेथे जे काही आहे” या तत्वावर आयोजित केला जाणार आहे. लॉट क्र. 1 साठी सरफेसी कागदाअंतर्गत वैधानिक 30 दिवसांची विक्री सूचना. विक्रीच्या तपशीलवार अटी आणि शर्तीसाठी, कृपया स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया सुरक्षित धनको यांच्या वेबसाइट www.sbi.co.in आणि <https://baanknet.com> वर दिलेल्या लिंकचा संदर्भ घ्या. मालमत्तेची विक्री बँकेला सात असो वा नसो, अशा सर्व विद्यमान आणि भविष्यातील भागसह करण्यात येईल. प्राधिकृत अधिकारी / सुरक्षित धनको कोणत्याही तृतीय-पक्षाच्या दाव्यासाठी / हक्कांसाठी / देणीसाठी कोणत्याही प्रकारे जबाबदार राहणार नाही. सदर विक्री सिक्वुरिटायझेशन अँड किन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनॅंशियल असेट्स अँड एनफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्वुरिटि ईंटेस्ट अँक्ट, 2002 अंतर्गत विहित केलेल्या नियम / शर्तीनुसार केली जाईल. कर्जदारांना / जामीनदारांना येथे सूचित केले जाते की मालमत्तेचा लिलाव केला जाईल आणि जर काही शिक्षक असेल तर तो तुमच्याकडून व्याज आणि खर्चासह वसूल केली जाईल. विक्रीच्या तपशीलवार अटी आणि शर्तीसाठी, कृपया स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया, सुरक्षित धनको यांच्या वेबसाइटवर दिलेल्या लिंकचा संदर्भ घ्या :

मालमत्ता आयडी क्र.	बँक वेबसाइट https://bank.kbi	ई-लिलाव वेबसाइट https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/x-login	मालमत्ता ठिकाण	मालमत्तेचा विहीडीओ / फोटो	सूरएसपी
SBN2002 60771690					
दिनांक : 11.11.2025	रव्या,/- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया				
ठिकाण : मुंबई					

DUNCAN
डंकन इंजिनियरिंग लिमिटेड
नोद. कार्यालय : एफ-33, गंगणागाव एमआयडीसी, कोणार्गव, ता. शिर्हूर, जि. पुणे - 412220,
CIN : L28991PN1961PLC139151
टेली : +91-2138-660066, वेबसाइट : www.duncanengg.com, ईमेल आयडी : complianceofficer@duncanengg.com

30 सप्टेंबर 2025 रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहमाही साठी अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचा उतारा
(रु. लाख मध्ये, प्रति शेअर डेटा वाळता)

अ. क्र.	तपशील :	संपलेल्या तिमाही करिता			संपलेल्या सहमाही करिता			संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता
		30 सप्टेंबर 2025	30 जून 2025	30 सप्टेंबर 2024	30 सप्टेंबर 2025	30 सप्टेंबर 2024	30 सप्टेंबर 2025	31 मार्च 2025
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
1	प्रवर्तनापासून एकूण उत्पन्न	1,902.98	1,877.37	2,900.81	3,780.35	4,538.74	8,730.63	
2	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (कर, अपवादालावक व किंवा असामान्य बाबींप्रति)	179.27	162.91	334.00	342.18	441.72	674.76	
3	कालावधीसाठी करपूर निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादालावक व / किंवा असामान्य बाबींप्रति)	179.27	162.91	334.00	342.18	441.72	674.76	
4	कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादालावक व / किंवा असामान्य बाबींप्रति)	140.78	124.03	247.29	264.81	326.09	521.07	
5	कालावधीसाठी एकूण एकत्रित प्राप्ती (कालावधीसाठी नफा / (तोटा) (करपश्चात) व इतर एकत्रित प्राप्ती (करपश्चात) चा समावेश असणाऱ्या)	141.53	124.77	248.15	266.30	327.80	522.67	
6	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (प्रति समभाग रु. 10/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60	
7	हिशोबी ताळेबंदानुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन (टयव रखीव वाळून) रखीव निधी मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदाने दाखवल्याप्रमाणे							5,315.22
8	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (ईपीएस) (प्रत्येकी रु.10/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य) (चालू व खंडित परिचालनासाठी)							
	1. मूळ (रु.)							
	2. साम्यीकृत (रु.)	3.81 *	3.36 *	6.68 *	7.16 *	8.82 *	14.10	
	* वार्षिक नाही	3.81 *	3.36 *	6.68 *	7.16 *	8.82 *	14.10	

टीपः

- लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनरावलोकन आणि शिफारस केल्यानंतर वरील आर्थिक निकालांना संचालक मंडळाने 11 नोव्हेंबर 2025 रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत मान्यता दिली आहे. वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी वरील निकालांवर अपरिवर्तित मतांसह लेखापरीक्षण अहवाल जारी केला आहे.
- वरील 30 सप्टेंबर 2025 रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचा उतारा आहे जो सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्झमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, 2015 च्या नियमन 33 अंतर्गत ट्यंक एक्सचेंजमध्ये दाखल केला आहे. 30 सप्टेंबर 2025 रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही मधील विविध निकषांचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीच्या www.duncanengg.com वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.



संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार
अक्षत गोरयका
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
DIN : 07131982

स्थान: नोएडा
दिनांक: 24 जानेवारी, 2025

IDFC FIRST Bank

CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: केआयएम टॉवर, सातवा मजला, हॉस्पिटल रोड, चेम्पेट, चेन्नई - 600031. टेली: +91 44 4564 4000 | फॅक्स : +91 44 4564 4022

आयडीएफसी फर्स्ट बँक लिमिटेड


परिशिष्ट - IV - ए [नियम 8(6) व 9(1) ची तरतूद पाह्यावी]

अचल मालमत्तांच्या विक्रीसाठी विक्री सूचना

सिक्विरिटी इंटेस्ट (एनफोर्समेंट) रुल्स, 2002 मधील नियम 8(6) व 9(1) च्या तरतूदीसह वाचण्यात येणाऱ्या सिक्विरिटीझेशन अँड रिस्कट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनॅंशियल असेट्स अँड एनफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्विरिटी इंटेस्ट अँक्ट, 2002 अंतर्गत अचल मत्तांच्या विक्रीसाठी ई-लिलाव विक्री सूचना.

याद्वारे स्तंभ (iii) मध्ये नमूद कर्जदार, सह-कर्जदार व जामीनदार आणि सर्व लोकांना सूचित करण्यात येते की सुरक्षित धनकोकडे तारण/भाग्यस्त असलेल्या स्तंभ (iv) मध्ये नमूद अचल मालमत्तेचा आयडीएफसी फर्स्ट बँक लिमिटेड (पूर्वीची आयडीएफसी बँक लिमिटेड) च्या प्राधिकृत अधिकार्यांनी ताबा घेतलेला असून त्यांची आयडीएफसी फर्स्ट बँक लिमिटेड (पूर्वीची आयडीएफसी बँक लिमिटेड) यांना स्तंभ (i) नुसार घेणे असलेल्या थकबाकी रकमेच्या वसुलीसाठी “जशी आहे जेथे आहे”, “जशी आहे जे काही आहे” आणि “तेथे जे काही आहे” तत्वावर विक्री करण्यात येईल. विक्रीच्या अटी व शर्तीच्या तपशिलासाठी कृपया आयडीएफसी फर्स्ट बँकेची वेबसाईट म्हणजे www.idfcfirstbank.com मध्ये दिलेली लिंक पाह्यावी.

अ. क्र.	(i) मागणी सूचनेतील रकम	(ii) करार आयडी	(iii) कर्जदार, सह-कर्जदाराचे आणि जामीनदाराचे नाव	(iv) तारण मालमत्तेचा पत्ता	(v) आरक्षित किंमत	(vi) बयाणा रकम	(vii) लिलाव दिनांक आणि वेळ	(viii) लिलावाच्या बयाणा रकमेचा दिनांक व वेळ	(ix) पाहणी दिनांक आणि वेळ	(x) प्राधिकृत अधिकार्याचे नाव आणि संपर्क क्रमांक
1	रु. 2473428.23/- मागणी सूचना दिनांक: 29- नोव्हें-2023	33865318	इस्माईल इब्राहीम शेख	बिल्डींग क्र. एस-टी, तिसरा मजला, सदर्निका क्र. 305, चटई क्षेत्रफळ सुमारे 554 चौ.फू. म्हणजे 51.53 चौ.मी. आणि शेजारील क्षेत्रफळ सुमारे 63 चौ.फू. म्हणजे 5.86 चौ.मी., एकूण क्षेत्रफळ सुमारे 617 चौ.फू. म्हणजे 57.39 चौ.मी., सोबा तिसर्या मजल्यावरील पार्किंग, नगर परिवड मिळकत क्र. 11/696 (सोसायटी देवरा झाल्यावर बिल्डींगचे नाव “आयफेल सिटी”), नगरपरिषद चाकण, तालुका खेड, जिल्हा पुणे इ 410501, आयफेल सिटी नावाची स्कीम, गट क्र. 1430, 1431, 1432, 1435, 1436, 1437, 1551, 1552, 1553/1, 1553/2, 1554, 1555, 1556, 1557, नगरपरिषद चाकण, तालुका खेड, जिल्हा पुणे, नोंदणी जिल्हा पुणे, जय-नोंदणी तालुका खेड, चाकण नगरपरिषदेच्या हद्दीत. चतुर्सीमा: पूर्वेस - सदर्निका क. 308, दक्षिणेस - गंगरी, पश्चिमेस - सदर्निका क्र. 304 व उत्तरेस - पंसेज व सदर्निका क्र. 306.	रु. 2545200.00/-	रु. 2545200.00/-	02-डिसें-2025 रोजी सका. 11.00 ते दु. 1.00 वाजेपर्यंत	01-डिसें-2025 रोजी सका. 10.00 ते सायं. 5.00 वाजेपर्यंत	26-नोव्हें-2025 सका. 10.00 ते दु. 4.00 वाजेपर्यंत	नाव - आकाश कवर्तिकार संपर्क क्रमांक - 8208717226 नाव - कंजारिया कुणाल संपर्क क्रमांक - 8080249675
बिल्डींगचे नाव “आयफेल सिटी”), नगरपरिषद चाकण, तालुका खेड, जिल्हा पुणे इ 410501, आयफेल सिटी नावाची स्कीम, गट क्र. 1430, 1431, 1432, 1435, 1436, 1437, 1551, 1552, 1553/1, 1553/2, 1554, 1555, 1556, 1557, नगरपरिषद चाकण, तालुका खेड, जिल्हा पुणे, नोंदणी जिल्हा पुणे, जय-नोंदणी तालुका खेड, चाकण नगरपरिषदेच्या हद्दीत. चतुर्सीमा: पूर्वेस - सदर्निका क. 308, दक्षिणेस - गंगरी, पश्चिमेस - सदर्निका क्र. 304 व उत्तरेस - पंसेज व सदर्निका क्र. 306.					मालमत्तेच्या स्थानाचे व मालमत्तेच्या इमेजचे क्यूआर कोड					
अस्वीकरण: कृपया लक्षात घ्यावे की सदर सूचना केवळ अचल मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीसाठी जागे करण्यात येत असून अचल मालमत्तेवर स्थित चल मत्तांची विक्री करण्याचा अधिकार आयडीएफसी फर्स्ट बँक लिमिटेड यांना नाही. रव्या/- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, आयडीएफसी फर्स्ट बँक लिमिटेड (पूर्वीची आयडीएफसी बँक लि.)										
दिनांक: 13.11.2025 स्थान: पुणे										



KOLTE • PATIL

Creation, not Construction

Kolte-Patil Developers Limited

CIN: L45200PN1991PLC129428

Registered Office: 8th Floor, City Bay, CTS No. 14 (P), 17 Boat Club Road, Pune - 411001

Tel. No. +91 20 67429200. Website: www.koltepatil.com. Email: investorrelation@koltepatil.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earning per share)

Sr. No:	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30-Sept-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sept-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025	30-Sept-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sept-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sept-2024	31-March-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,682	5,601	27,745	17,283	58,189	153,909	13,866	8,236	30,829	22,102	64,904	171,738
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(956)	(1,950)	1,635	(2,906)	3,157	17,112	(1,403)	(2,220)	1,723	(3,623)	3,401	17,117
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(956)	(1,950)	1,635	(2,906)	3,157	17,112	(1,403)	(2,220)	1,723	(3,623)	3,401	17,117
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(746)	(1,395)	959	(2,141)	1,484	11,465	(1,114)	(1,688)	1,034	(2,802)	1,671	10,933
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(746)	(1,395)	959	(2,141)	1,484	11,440	(1,114)	(1,688)	1,034	(2,802)	1,671	10,903
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,868	8,868	7,600	8,868	7,600	7,600	8,868	8,868	7,600	8,868	7,600	7,600
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						74,287						75,412
8	Securities Premium Account	72,818	72,818	32,384	72,818	32,384	32,384	70,425	70,425	29,991	70,425	29,991	29,991
9	Net worth	121,705	122,323	71,795	121,705	71,795	81,887	121,893	123,365	73,988	121,893	73,988	83,732
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.86	0.89	1.74	0.86	1.74	1.39	0.86	0.89	1.69	0.86	1.69	1.36
11	"Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10 each) (Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, except year ended March 31, 2025 is not annualised)												
	Basic	(0.84)	(1.81)	1.26	(2.58)	1.95	15.08	(1.18)	(2.21)	1.28	(3.31)	2.10	14.02
	Diluted"	(0.84)	(1.81)	1.26	(2.58)	1.95	15.05	(1.18)	(2.21)	1.28	(3.31)	2.10	13.99
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	159	159	159	159	159	159	3,944	3,944	3,944	3,944	3,944	3,944
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.02)	(0.03)	0.31	(0.03)	0.28	0.39	(0.08)	(0.04)	0.29	(0.06)	0.28	0.38
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.07)	(0.25)	0.57	(0.15)	0.75	1.50	(0.26)	(0.31)	0.57	(0.28)	0.76	1.47